MCPB

Item No. 13 Date: 6.13.13

Bethesda Purple Line Station Minor Master Plan Amendment, Discussion

Elza Hisel-McCoy, Assoc. AIA, LEED-AP, Planner Coordinator, Area 1, elza.hisel-mccoy@montgomeryplannng.org, 301.495.2115

Aldis Lazdins, Planning Chief, Area 1, valdis.lazdins@montgomeryplanning.org, 301.495.4506

Rose Krasnow, Acting Director, Planning Department, 301.495.4591

Tom Autrey, Supervisor, Transportation, Functional Planning & Policy, 301.495.4533

David Anspacher, Senior Planner, Transportation, Functional Planning & Policy, 301.495.2191

David Lieb, Associate General Counsel, Office of General Counsel, 301.495.2177

Completed: 6.6.13

Description

Discussion of Bethesda Purple Line Station (BPLS) Minor Master Plan Amendment Discuss constraints, parameters, process, and desired outcomes

Summary

The County Council has included in the Planning Department work program a Minor Master Plan Amendment for the Bethesda Purple Line Station. There are a number of issues relating to this effort on which Staff seeks guidance from the Planning Board:

- expectations
- process
- schedule
- public engagement
- outcomes and efficacy
- relationship to Bethesda CBD Sector Plan update.

Attachment 1: Master Plan and Major Projects Schedule

